

Faculty Council Resolution of Appreciation

Joanne Addison Ph.D.

Professor of English College of Liberal Arts and Sciences

Whereas,	Professor Joanne Addison provided consistent, dynamic, and action-oriented leadership for the University of Colorado Faculty Council from 2018-2021;
Whereas.	Professor Addison approached her role with a deep commitment to the well-being and progress of the entire University of Colorado community, including faculty, staff, students, and leadership;
Whereas,	Professor Addison advocated for strong faculty and staff shared governance throughout the CU System;
Whereas,	Professor Addison maintained a clear focus on issues of equity, inclusion, and diversity in all aspects of her work as Faculty Council Chair;

Therefore be it resolved that the Faculty Council of the University of Colorado expresses its deep gratitude and appreciation for her tenacious leadership, her commitment to shared governance, and for her service to the university community and the State of Colorado.